
BILL NO.  17-89 
 

Page | 1  

 

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID NO. 40632472 FOR BRIDGE 
MAINTENANCE FY17 TO PCI ROADS, LLC AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR THE SAME IN THE AMOUNT OF $343,327.65. 
 

WHEREAS, this projects was included in the FY 2017 Capital Improvements Plan 
budget adopted by Council as part of the FY2017 annual budget; and, 

 

WHEREAS, this project is a result of bridge inspections that detailed the condition of 
the bridges that identified maintenance needed to keep bridges open at their full load 
capacity; and, 

 

WHEREAS, this project will prolong the life of the structures by performing bridge deck 
repairs, safety fence repairs, and replace expansion joints 
 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE ClTY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, 
MISSOURI, as follows: 

 

SECTION 1.  That award of bid no. 40632472 by and between the City of Lee’s 
Summit, Missouri and PCI Roads, LLC, generally for the purpose of performing limited 
rehabilitation measures to the West Main Street Bridge and the Chipman Road Bridge (over 
Union Pacific Railroad), a true and accurate copy being attached hereto and incorporated 
herein by reference as if fully set forth herein, is hereby approved. 
  

SECTION 2.  That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the same by and 
on behalf of the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri.  
 

SECTION 3.  That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the 
date of its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor. 
 

 PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri, this ____ day of 
____________________, 2017. 

 
          

 _________________________________ 
ATTEST:          Mayor Randall L. Rhoads 
 
 

_______________________________ 
City Clerk Denise R. Chisum  
 

APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this _________day of __________________, 
2017. 
 
 

 
            _________________________________ 
ATTEST:          Mayor Randall L. Rhoads 
 
 

______________________________ 
City Clerk Denise R. Chisum 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 



BILL NO.  17-89 
 

Page | 2  

 

 
_____________________________ 
City Attorney Brian W. Head 


